
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

UGA 2019 Kireka Open Rated Chess Championship (4th Edition)

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Sports View Hotel, Kireka (Kampala) 2019/12/27 2019/12/30

Organizer of the Tournament

Uganda Chess Federation Partnering With Kireka Chess Club

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

8 2 90Min+30 Sec Incr. from Move 1

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Swiss System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

FA Mwaka Emmanuel, 10000712, +256 782083657, emmajoe2@yahoo.com 

Deputy Chief Arbiter Kimera Innocent (10000631)

Arbiter Tamale Innocent (10004866)

Arbiter Ntende Edgar (10004491)

Arbiter Takali Milly (10010173)

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:ugandachess, 2019/01/23

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

106

0

6

0

96

0

10

0

2

2

1

1

2

2

0

0

96

0

0

4

5

0

0

1

0

0

0

92

0

0

4

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat
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